IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAUL O. STOVALL,)	
Detition on)	
Petitioner,)	
vs.)	S. CT. CASE NO. 95,059
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	
)	5th DCA Case No. 97-2556
Respondent.)		
)	

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH DISTRICT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUSAN A. FAGAN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 0845566 112 Orange Avenue, Suite A Daytona Beach, FL 32114 (904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

7

11

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	
TABLE OF CITATIONS		ii
ARGUMENT		1
POINT ONE:		1
IN RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE FIFTH DISTRICT PROPERLY AFFIRMED EACH OF THE APPELLANT'S CONVICTIONS EXCEPT FOR THE OFFENSE OF POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY		

A CONVICTED FELON.

POINT TWO:

IN RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE FIFTH DISTRICT PROPERLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL TO HAVE TESTIMONY REREAD TO THE JURY AND THE TRIAL COURT'S JURY INSTRUCTION AS TO VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION.

POINT THREE:

IN RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE FIFTH DISTRICT PROPERLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF THE PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL AND THE TRIAL COURT ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE THE PETITIONER'S PRIOR FELONY CONVICTION.

TABLE OF CONTENTS CONTINUED

PAGE NO.

POINT FOUR:		13
IN RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE SENTENCING ERRORS ARE NOT REVIEWABLE ON APPEAL.		
CONCLUSION		14
CERTIFICATE OF FONT		15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Cole v. State</i> 701 So.2d 845 (Fla. 1997)	7
<i>Farrell v. State</i> 682 So.2d 204 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	11
<i>Fitzpatrick v. State</i> 437 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1983)	5
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> no. 98-2265 (Fla. 5th DCA August 20, 1999)	13
James v. State 706 So.2d 64 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	3
<i>Maddox v. State</i> 708 So.2d 617 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	13
Martinez v. State 561 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	2
Redwitz v. State 23 Fla. L. Weekly D987 (Fla. 2d DCA April 17, 1998)	9
Smith v. State 683 So.2d 577 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	11
<i>Speights v. State</i> 711 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999), <u>quashed</u> S. Ct. case no. 93,207 (Fla. May 14, 1999)	13
<i>State v. Von Deck</i> 607 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1992)	3

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

CASES CITED:	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Troedel v. State</i> 462 So.2d 392 (Fla. 1984)	4
<i>United States v. Holmes</i> 863 F.2d 4 (2d Cir. 1988)	7
<i>Williams v. State</i> 516 So.2d 975 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	1,4
